

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8582/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 10/12/2012 in MB No. 10196/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SAHAJ RAM CHAUHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (Condonatin of delay in SLP)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Delay condoned.
| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
| Issue notice.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER