

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17590/2013

SAHAJ RAM CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per office report, sole petitioner is not served in alternative arrangement.

At this stage, Mr. Amit, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner.

List again on 20.3.2023.

In case of non-compliance, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG