

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17590/2013

SAHAJ RAM CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On February, 02, 2023, Mr. Amit, learned counsel had appeared for the petitioner and had sought time to file vakalatnama.

However, as per objections raised by the Registry, the Vakalatnama has not been filed till date.

Two weeks' more time is granted to do the needful.
On failure, the petition shall be deemed dismissed.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)